You will be designated as Cluster Internal Auditor, and you will report to the Zonal Internal Auditor for 

assignments and duties.   You are liable for posting to any other assignment and to any place/location as 

per the requirement of the Organization.   

2. Remuneration 

Your annual Cost to Company would be CTC of Rs. 228000/- (Rupees  Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand  

Only) the details of which have been provided in Annexure-2 attached herewith. Provident Fund and 

Employee State Insurance benefits will be applicable as per the respective acts.  You will be liable to pay all 

tax liabilities such as income tax, professional tax etc arising out of payment pursuant to your employment